110 PHT-ST
www.vishay.com Vishay BCcomponents
Revision: 22-Sep-14 1 Document Number: 28411
For technical questions, contact: aluminumcaps2@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Aluminum Capacitors,
Power High Ripple for Traction, Screw Terminals

(m)
Z
(m) ORDERING CODE (1)
MAX. TYP. MAX. TYP. ST ST BOLT NUT
250 6000 76 x 146 18.35 3.0 17.6 9.7 11.5 6.9
MAL211013602E3 MAL211023602E3
MAL211033602E3 MAL211043602E3
MAL211053602E3 MAL211063602E3
MAL211073602E3 MAL211083602E3
300 6000 76 x 220 18.35 3.6 25.3 13.9 20.0 12.0
MAL211010602E3 MAL211020602E3
MAL211030602E3 MAL211040602E3
MAL211050602E3 MAL211060602E3
MAL211070602E3 MAL211080602E3
350 6000 76 x 220 18.49 4.2 24.0 13.2 18.6 11.2
MAL211015602E3 MAL211025602E3
MAL211035602E3 MAL211045602E3
MAL211055602E3 MAL211065602E3
MAL211075602E3 MAL211085602E3
400 6000 76 x 220 18.45 4.8 23.8 13.1 18.6 11.2
MAL211016602E3 MAL211026602E3
MAL211036602E3 MAL211046602E3
MAL211056602E3 MAL211066602E3
MAL211076602E3 MAL211086602E3
450 6000 76 x 220 19.76 5.4 19.1 10.5 13.6 8.2
MAL211017602E3 MAL211027602E3
MAL211037602E3 MAL211047602E3
MAL211057602E3 MAL211067602E3
MAL211077602E3 MAL211087602E3
PART NUMBER EXPLANATION (Example: 350 V, 6000 μF, M6-13 mm disc)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
MAL2 110 3 5 602 E3
PREFIX SERIES NAME FORM VOLTAGE CAPACITANCE
1 = high current M5-13 mm disc (ST)
2 = high current M5-13 mm disc,
with mounting bolt (STB)
3 = high current M6-13 mm disc (ST)
4 = high current M6-13 mm disc,
with mounting bolt (STB)
5 = high current M6-18 mm disc (ST)
6 = high current M6-18 mm disc,
with mounting bolt (STB)
7 = US tread 1/4-28 UNF (ST)
8 = US tread 1/4-28 UNF,
with mounting bolt (STB)
3 = 250 V
0 = 300 V
5 = 350 V
6 = 400 V
7 = 450 V
602 = 6000 μF Lead (Pb)-free
(RoHS compliant)
110 PHT-ST
www.vishay.com Vishay BCcomponents
Revision: 22-Sep-14 4 Document Number: 28411
For technical questions, contact: aluminumcaps2@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Note
(1) Low ESL designs available on request
RIPPLE CURRENT AND USEFUL LIFE
 Fig. 2 - Multiplier of ripple current (IR) as a function of air flow
Note